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CDFI Fund - US Department of the Treasury
CDFI Program - Small and Emerging CDFI Technical
Assistance (SECA) Component

2002 Award Recipients

ACEnet Ventures

Adirondack Economic Development Corporation

Allegany Community Development Services, Inc.

Beech Capital Venture Corporation
Bethex Federal Credit Union
Bexar County Teachers Federal Credit Union

Birmingham Community Development
Corporation, Inc.

BOC Capital Corp.

Brazos Valley CDC Inc.

Bushwick Cooperative Federal Credit Union
California Capital Financial Development Corp.
Carter County Federal Credit Union
Caswell Credit Union

Chatham-Lee Credit Union

Church Koinonia Federal Credit Union
Colorado Housing Assistance Corporation
Community Capital Works, Inc.

Community Loan Technologies

Corporation for the Development of Community
Health Centers

Covenant Savings Federal Credit Union
Dallas Affordable Housing Coalition
Development Corporation for Children

Dryades Savings Bank, FSB
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Athens, OH
Saranac Lake, NY
Belmont, NY
Philadelphia, PA
Bronx, NY

San Antonio, TX

Birmingham, AL

Brooklyn, NY
Bryan, TX
Brooklyn, NY
Sacramento, CA
Ekalaka, MT
Yanceyville, NC
Pittsboro, NC
Chattanooga, TN
Denver, CO
Philadelphia, PA
Minneapolis, MN

Austin, TX

Copperas Cove, TX

Dallas, TX
Minneapolis, MN

New Orleans, LA

CDFI Program - SECA Component

$200,000
$43,300
$150,000
$200,000
$45,000
$100,000

$50,000

$102,000
$167,000

$25,000
$190,000

$50,000
$100,000
$150,000
$125,000
$139,500
$200,000

$35,000

$45,000

$106,000
$50,000
$200,000

$50,000
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Enterprise Funding Corporation
Faithworks

Greater North Pulaski Local Development
Corporation

IBC Community Development Corporation

Idaho-Nevada Community Financial Institution, Inc.

Kootenai Valley Federal Credit Union

Kulia Ohana Federal Credit Union

Local Enterprise Assistance Fund
Lynchburg Neighborhood Investment Fund
Maryland Capital Enterprises, Inc.

Mercy Enterprise Corporation

MetroAction, Inc.

Microenterprise Assistance Program Sacramento, Inc.

Midwest Housing Development Fund LLC

Natural Capital Investment Fund, Inc.

Neighborhood Housing Services of Hamilton, Inc.

Neighborhood Lending Services, LLC

New Enterprises Fund, Inc.

Northeast Community Federal Credit Union
Northside Community Development Fund
Northwest Baptist Federal Credit Union
Partners for the Common Good
Perquimans Credit Union

Pineywoods Community Development Financial
Institution

Red River Valley BIDCO, Inc.

CDFI Program - SECA Component
2002 Program Award Recipients

Atlanta, GA
Washington, DC

Chicago, IL

Chicago, IL
Twin Falls, ID
Libby, MT
Wailuku, HI
Brookline, MA
Lynchburg, VA
Salisbury, MD
Portland, OR
Scranton, PA
Sacramento, CA

Omaha, NE

$97,000
$150,000

$34,000

$128,000
$178,500
$25,200
$30,000
$98,000
$70,000
$160,000
$185,000
$173,000
$37,000

$170,000

Shepherdstown, WV $194,965

Hamilton, OH
Deadwood, SD
Christiansburg, VA
San Francisco, CA
Pittsburgh, PA
Seattle, WA
Washington, DC
Hertford, NC

Lufkin, TX

Shreveport, LA
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$200,000
$50,000
$109,680
$50,000
$166,000
$200,000
$168,200
$43,840

$50,000

$175,000
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Restoration Capital Fund

Rising Tide Community Loan Fund

South Hartford Initiative, Inc.

Springfield Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.
The Dane Fund, Inc.

UECDF Corporation

Urban Revitalization Fund of Rhode Island

Utah Microenterprise Loan Fund

Vermont Development Ventures Inc.

Washington Assistive Technology Foundation
West EImwood Housing Development Corporation
Word of Life Federal Credit Union

Zion United Credit Union
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Brooklyn, NY
Bethlehem, PA
Hartford, CT
Springfield, MA
Madison, WI
Roxbury, MA
Providence, RI
Salt Lake City, UT
Burlington, VT
Seattle, WA
Providence, RI
Honolulu, HI

Denver, CO

CDFI Program - SECA Component

$46,000
$132,000
$35,100
$190,000
$192,000
$186,000
$191,000
$20,000
$45,000
$100,000
$198,900
$50,000

$47,200
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