Community Development Financial Institutions Fund (CDFI)

> Organizations Selected for Funding Under the

2002 CDFI Program

Small and Emerging CDFI Technical Assistance (SECA) Component



Ō 0 CIAL TITUTIONS (CDFI) FUND

CDFI Fund - US Department of the Treasury CDFI Program - Small and Emerging CDFI Technical Assistance (SECA) Component 2002 Award Recipients

ACEnet Ventures		Athens, OH	\$200,000
Adirondack Economic	Development Corporation	Saranac Lake, NY	\$43,300
Allegany Community	Development Services, Inc.	Belmont, NY	\$150,000
Beech Capital Venture Corporation		Philadelphia, PA	\$200,000
Bethex Federal Credit Union		Bronx, NY	\$45,000
Bexar County Teachers Federal Credit Union		San Antonio, TX	\$100,000
Birmingham Commun Corporation, Inc.	ity Development	Birmingham, AL	\$50,000
BOC Capital Corp.		Brooklyn, NY	\$102,000
Brazos Valley CDC In	с.	Bryan, TX	\$167,000
Bushwick Cooperative	e Federal Credit Union	Brooklyn, NY	\$25,000
California Capital Fina	ancial Development Corp.	Sacramento, CA	\$190,000
Carter County Federa	I Credit Union	Ekalaka, MT	\$50,000
Caswell Credit Union		Yanceyville, NC	\$100,000
Chatham-Lee Credit I	Jnion	Pittsboro, NC	\$150,000
Church Koinonia Fede	eral Credit Union	Chattanooga, TN	\$125,000
Colorado Housing As	sistance Corporation	Denver, CO	\$139,500
Community Capital W	'orks, Inc.	Philadelphia, PA	\$200,000
Community Loan Tech	nnologies	Minneapolis, MN	\$35,000
Corporation for the De Health Centers	evelopment of Community	Austin, TX	\$45,000
Covenant Savings Fe	deral Credit Union	Copperas Cove, TX	\$106,000
Dallas Affordable Housing Coalition			
Dallas Affordable Hou	ising Coalition	Dallas, TX	\$50,000
Dallas Affordable Hou Development Corpor	-	Dallas, TX Minneapolis, MN	\$50,000 \$200,000
	ation for Children	·	

CDFI Program - SECA Component 2002 Program Award Recipients

Enterprise Funding Corporation	Atlanta, GA	\$97,000
Faithworks	Washington, DC	\$150,000
Greater North Pulaski Local Development Corporation	Chicago, IL	\$34,000
IBC Community Development Corporation	Chicago, IL	\$128,000
Idaho-Nevada Community Financial Institution, Inc.	Twin Falls, ID	\$178,500
Kootenai Valley Federal Credit Union	Libby, MT	\$25,200
Kulia Ohana Federal Credit Union	Wailuku, HI	\$30,000
Local Enterprise Assistance Fund	Brookline, MA	\$98,000
Lynchburg Neighborhood Investment Fund	Lynchburg, VA	\$70,000
Maryland Capital Enterprises, Inc.	Salisbury, MD	\$160,000
Mercy Enterprise Corporation	Portland, OR	\$185,000
MetroAction, Inc.	Scranton, PA	\$173,000
Microenterprise Assistance Program Sacramento, Inc.	Sacramento, CA	\$37,000
Midwest Housing Development Fund LLC	Omaha, NE	\$170,000
Natural Capital Investment Fund, Inc.	Shepherdstown, W\	/ \$194,965
Neighborhood Housing Services of Hamilton, Inc.	Hamilton, OH	\$200,000
Neighborhood Lending Services, LLC	Deadwood, SD	\$50,000
New Enterprises Fund, Inc.	Christiansburg, VA	\$109,680
Northeast Community Federal Credit Union	San Francisco, CA	\$50,000
Northside Community Development Fund	Pittsburgh, PA	\$166,000
Northwest Baptist Federal Credit Union	Seattle, WA	\$200,000
Partners for the Common Good	Washington, DC	\$168,200
Perquimans Credit Union	Hertford, NC	\$43,840
Pineywoods Community Development Financial	Lufkin, TX	\$50,000
Red River Valley BIDCO, Inc.	Shreveport, LA	\$175,000

CDFI Program - SECA Component 2002 Program Award Recipients

Page 3



R R S U S S ι D ι ι e V 5 e V V V Ζ 7 \mathcal{O} **CDF** *fund*

Restoration Capital Fund	Brooklyn, NY	\$46,000
Rising Tide Community Loan Fund	Bethlehem, PA	\$132,000
South Hartford Initiative, Inc.	Hartford, CT	\$35,100
Springfield Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.	Springfield, MA	\$190,000
The Dane Fund, Inc.	Madison, WI	\$192,000
UECDF Corporation	Roxbury, MA	\$186,000
Urban Revitalization Fund of Rhode Island	Providence, RI	\$191,000
Utah Microenterprise Loan Fund	Salt Lake City, UT	\$20,000
Vermont Development Ventures Inc.	Burlington, VT	\$45,000
Washington Assistive Technology Foundation	Seattle, WA	\$100,000
West Elmwood Housing Development Corporation	Providence, RI	\$198,900
Word of Life Federal Credit Union	Honolulu, HI	\$50,000
Zion United Credit Union	Denver, CO	\$47,200